		09-08-2006			
10.76.	FORM PTO-1619A Empires 06/30/99 OMB 0691-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
2					
-		1033203893			
- @	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type				
<u>_</u>	New New	Assignment Sec	nutity Agreement 8517		
0	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
h	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Oth	er		
()	Corrective Document		Government Agencies)		
\sim	Conveying Party(ies)				
ا	Conveying Party(ies) Merk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Darren Stout				
S	Name (line 2)				
1	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1)				
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Stout-Quintana-Cooper-Gibbons Partnership of 10/19/05 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
:					
	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
	Address (line 1) 1430 West Orangethorpe Avenue (Designation m				
	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
	Address (time 3) Fullerton	CA	92833		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186 Address (Iline 1) Steins & Associates, P.C.				
	Address (line 2) 2333 Camino del Rio South				
	Address (line 3) Suite 120				
	Address (line 4) San Diego, CA 921	08			
06/30/200E	SHASSENI 00000037 1147 <u>581</u> 7	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
94 FC:808					
Ĺ	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
	D.C. 28/21 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 26/33. See Office information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Austranet Project On NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 8/24/2006 1:34:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0445

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

	AUG	2 4 2006 —			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires obscures OMB 0691-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (619)	692-2004			
Name Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40),186				
Address (line 1) Steins & Associates, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 2333 Camino del Rio Sout)				
Address (line 3) Suite 120					
Address (line 4) San Diego, CA 92108					
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		T PCI			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Au	thorization to charge additional feas: Yes	No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186	1 12	6/21/06			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 8/24/2006 1:34:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0446

To whom it may concern,

I Darren Stout being the inventor of the Gurney Med Clamp, a device designed and produced by North County Metal Fabricators and Leo J. Gibbons, do hereby sign over all rights to a partnership consisting of Jerry F. Quintana, Chad S. Cooper, Leo J. Gibbons and myself Darren Stout. The afore mentioned people are considered equal partners and have a 25% stake in the product and the partnership. The Gurney Med Clamp is a device designed to attach to most types of ambulance transport gurneys and hold necessary life saving equipment i.e. defibrillator and IV pumps and bags along with just about any other type of equipment necessary. This unit also comes with a storage and transport dolley that provides equipment safety and storage.

Signed by Darren Stout

Dated 17 \V

Signed by Jerry F. Quintana X

Dated 10-19-05

Signed by Chad S. Cooper

Dated 10-19-05

Signed by Leo J. Gibbons

Dated 10-19-05

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 8/24/2006 1:34:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 06/26/2006